L9500000536

July 6, 1995

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 1 CHORDO 1 534 1 5 1 -07/11/95--01021--003 ++++293.75 ++++293.75

EFFECTIVE DATE AUGUST 01, 1995

Enclosed, please find the articles of organization for The Impact Dynamix Group, L.C., (the original and one copy) along with a check for the required filing fees.

Thankyou for your assistance!

Marc A. Bellas

FILED
95 JUL 10 PH 3: 56
EFFERENCE OF STATE

D/// X/0/8

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

EFFECTIVE DATE AUGUST 01, 1995

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

The Impact Dynamix Group, L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address;

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company

23110 S.R. 54 #115 Lutz, Fl. 33549

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

Perpetual, begining August 1, 1995

ARTICLE IV - Management: (check and complete the appropriate statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/ are:

Marc A. Bellas 25306 Tradewinds Dr. Land O' Lakes, Fl. 34639

Kimberly E. Bellas 25306 Tradewinds Dr. Land O' Lakes, Fl. 34639

David Bassett 25236 Tradewinds Dr. Land O' Lakes, Fl. 34639

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

Subject to presentation of the proposed new member, by an existing member, to the remaining members. No new member will be accepted without a majority vote by the existing members, based on the proposed value of the new member to the company.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

At the sole discretion of the senior surviving member.

NOTE: If no provisions are to be made in Artice V and VI remove this page before submitting for filing with the Department of State.

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	
The Impact Dynamix Group, L.C.	deposes and says:
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members	
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$ 5,000.00
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.	\$
4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is	\$ 1,000.00
5) the total amount of 2, 3, and 4 is	\$ 6,000.00

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

FILED

95 JUL 10 PH 3: 57

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF MALLAHASSIE, TLORIDA REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is	The Impact Dynamix Group, L.C.
2. The name and address of the registered agen	at and office is:
Marc A. Bo	0110-
	AME)
25306 Trac	dewinds Drive
(P.O. Box <u>N</u>	OT ACCEPTABLE)
Land O' La (Cny/s	kes, F1. 34639 STATE/ZIP)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(SIGNATURE)

DATE)

FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT 1996

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

95 NO 26 14 10: 53

FILING FEE	
\$ 238.75	Make Check Payable To: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Name and Mai of Limited Liab	Ing Address DOCUMENT #L95000000536

THE IMPACT DYNAMIX GROUP, L.C. 23110 S.R. 54 #115 LUTZ FL 33549

1s. Principal Place of Business Address 23110 S.R. 54 #115 LUTZ FL 33549

¹¹ SAME ¹¹		2a. Mailing Addres	19		J. Date Organized or Qualified 08/01/1995	
Suite, Apr. #, etc. City & State		Suite, Apr. #, etc. City & State			4. (El Number 59 – 3322707	FI. Applied For Not Applicable
Ζφ	Country	Zφ	Count	t y	5. Date of Last Report N/A	6, Certificate of Status Desired 50.75 Additional Fee Required
7.	. Name and Address of Current	Registered Agent			8. Name and Address of New Re	egistered Agent
	MARC A ADEWINDS DRIVE LAKES FL 34639			Street Address Suite. Apt #, ni		56e) 37:365111112111 30: 75

its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida. Such change was authorized by affirmative vote of a majority of the members. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent, and accept the obligations.

SIGNATURE DATE (Herpsteine) Agond Accepting Agromment) (EX)() they simple Agond agreement imports after manufatory) 10. Title Managing Members/Managers Business Street Address City, State and Zip Code MGRM BELLAS. MARC A 25306 TRADEWINDS DR. LAND O'LAKES FL MGRM BELLAS, KIMBERLY E 25306 TRADEWINDS DR. LAND O'LAKES FL MGRM BASSETT, DAVID 25306 TRADEWINDS DR. LAND O'LAKES FL

11 I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3) (k), Florida Statutes I further certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as it made under oath, that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, and that my name appears in Block 10, of an attachment with an address

SIGNATURE

Marc A. Bellas HERITAM IKU II JIPA PA (NYGIALIAIA ANNIGUC K) PAARI CHITOMORO CHITOMIKA KILITAKU

812941-2787

Daytene Plume 8

INHSE10 R(12-95)